TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flanders Filters, Inc.		105/07/2010	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flanders Corporation	
Street Address:	531 Flanders Filters Road	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27889	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0932232	AIRVELOPE
Registration Number:	1745792	BLU-JEL
Registration Number:	1165405	CHANNEL-CEIL
Registration Number:	1706552	DIMPLE PLEAT
Registration Number:	0868674	ECONO-CELL
Registration Number:	1028568	FLANDERS
Registration Number:	2199718	GAS PAK
Registration Number:	1706546	PUREFORM
Registration Number:	1813601	PUREFRAME
Registration Number:	1813600	PURESEAL
Registration Number:	1084617	SUPER-FLOW
Registration Number:	2287009	TECH-SORB
Registration Number:	2368425	VAPORCLEAN
Registration Number:	1160827	VLSI
		TRADEMARK

900162147 REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: marie.poveromo@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, STE 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele M. Glessner
Signature:	/Michele M. Glessner/
Date:	05/13/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=FLANDERSFILTERSassignmttoFLANDERSCORPORATION#page1.tif source=FLANDERSFILTERSassignmttoFLANDERSCORPORATION#page2.tif source=FLANDERSFILTERSassignmttoFLANDERSCORPORATION#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0994

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

From Flanders Filters, Inc. to Flanders Corporation

WHEREAS, *Flanders Filters, Inc.*, a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at 531 Flanders Filters Road, Washington, North Carolina 27889, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the corresponding official United States Trademark Registrations in Schedule "A";

WHEREAS, *Flanders Corporation*, a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at 531 Flanders Filters Road, Washington, North Carolina 27889, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the corresponding official United States Trademark Registrations in Schedule "A";

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and said corresponding official United States Trademark Registrations in Schedule "A" and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK

1

7-28 : 0995

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title, and interest herein assigned, transferred, and sold to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the $7^{\frac{7}{2}}$ day of $\frac{1}{2010}$, 2010.

Flanders Filters, Inc.

Thomas A. Justice
Title: V. P., of Research! Development

LEGAL01/13137762v1

SCHEDULE "A"
From Flanders Filters, Inc. to Flanders Corporation

Mark	Registration No.	Registered
AIRVELOPE	932,232	04/11/1972
BLU-JEL	1,745,792	01/12/1993
CHANNEL-CEIL	1,165,405	08/18/1981
DIMPLE PLEAT	1,706,552	08/11/1992
ECONO-CELL	868,674	04/29/1969
FLANDERS (Stylized)	1,028,568	12/30/1975
GAS PAK	2,199,718	10/27/1998
PUREFORM	1,706,546	08/11/1992
PUREFRAME	1,813,601	12/28/1993
PURESEAL	1,813,600	12/28/1993
SUPER-FLOW	1,084,617	02/07/1978
TECH-SORB	2,287,009	10/19/1999
VAPORCLEAN	2,368,425	07/18/2000
VLSI	1,160,827	07/14/1981

LEGAL01/13137761v1

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0997